FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-05-2000



101305584

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO The Occupies is seen of Determine and Trademo	PATENTS ONLY				
Submission Type	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)					
Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	onveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Laboratory Tops, Inc.	02112000				
Name (line 2) a corporation of Texas	Execution Date				
Second Party	Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Lab Tops Acquisition Co	rp. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2) a corporation of Delawa	re domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) 3206 North Main Street	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Taylor	TX 76574 Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
05/2000 DHGUYEN 00000040 09036193					
FC:581 120.00 0P					
to action to actionabat to	o average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated in gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commen gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commen	o average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the strength of the control o				
n C 20231 and to the Office of Internation	ts regarding this budden, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See Gills of Grand Management Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010649 FRAME: 0740

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Nimber 617=911+8384			
Name Jennifer Godsil					
Address (line 1) c/o Bingham Dana LLP					
Address (line 2) 150 Federal Street					
Address (line 3) Boston, Massachusetts	02110				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyar	nce document # 4			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	, , <u>,</u>			
Patent Application Number(s) 09036193 09118510 092	265348	Patent Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the pate	ent application was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3					
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFF	2 3.41): \$ 120.00			
Michiga of Carlo	osed 🗓 Deposit Accoun	t 🗌			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any to deposit account are authorized, as			

attached copy is a true copy of the original

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Laboratory Tops, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas ("Seller"), having a place of business at 3206 North Main Street, Taylor, Texas 76574, is the owner of the patent applications identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Lab Tops Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Buyer"), having a place of business at c/o Metapoint Partners, Three Centennial Drive, Peabody, Massachusetts 01960, is desirous of acquiring said patent applications and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Seller does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Buyer all right, title and interest in and to the said patent applications identified on Exhibit A and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements of said patent applications (and any patent(s) issuing with respect thereto) or inventions.

BUSDOCS:812037.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal as of this day of February, 2000.

LABORATORY TOPS, INC.

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF WilliamSON

SS.

On this the Ath day of February, 2000, before me appeared the first the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is a FRESIDENT of Laboratory Tops, Inc. and that he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of Laboratory Tops, Inc.

DEBBIE A. McVICKER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 30, 2001

Notary Public

My commission expires:

The foregoing assignment by the Seller to the Buyer is hereby accepted as of the \\ \family day of February, 2000.

LAB TOPS ACQUISITION CORP.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF

On this the the day of February, 2000, before me appeared keith Commonwessy, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the product of Lab Tops Acquisition Corp. and that he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of Lab Tops Acquisition Corp.

Notary Public
My commission expires: 7/9/04

BUSDOCS:812037.1

Exhibit A

Patent Applications

Serial Number	Date Filed	<u>Title</u>	<u>Country</u>
09/036,193	3/7/98	Liquid Drain Apparatus Incorporable Within a Counter Top	United States
09/118,510	7/17/98	Outlet Assembly	United States
09/265,348	3/9/99	Vertically Integrated Service and Storage System	United States

SUSDOCS:812037.1

PATENT
REÇORDED: 03/06/2000 REEL: 010649 FRAME: 0745